## 06-01-1998



FORM PTO 1595

RECUIS. 100723675

**PATENTS ONLY** 

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRO 5-26-98 PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  QC Metal Fab, Inc. 1025 All Pro Drive Elkhart, Indiana 46514					
Randall W. Stacy						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊗No	456 98					
3. Nature of conveyance:	0.0					
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	023					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	ň <del>=</del>					
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No					
Execution Date: May 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   1 (es & No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:					
May 14, 1998						
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	uttached: □ Yes ≅ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Ken C. Decker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Baker & Daniels	⊠ Enclosed					
205 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250 South Bend, IN 46601	Authorized to be about 14 days it assessed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Deposit account number:					
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE					
	3.7,02					
6/01/1996 TSTEKES 00000099 09064560 297CStatement and signature. 40.00 8p						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
21°						
Ken C. Decker	1 Alla 5-26-98					
Name of person signing Signatu	re Date					
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Randall W. Stacy, a resident of Granger, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOCKING DEVICE FOR SLIDE-OUT ROOMS as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent, executed on ; and

WHEREAS, QC Metal Fab, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of Elkhart, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said QC Metal Fab, Inc. all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said QC Metal Fab, Inc. for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said QC Metal Fab, Inc. and I hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to my conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated:  $\frac{5/21/98}{}$ 

Mandall V. Stacy
Randall W. Stacy

STATE OF	)	CC			
COUNTY OF	)	SS:			
Before me the undersigned, a					County,
State of, personally ap execution of the foregoing instrume					
			- 1		
My Commission Expires		Notary	Public		
County of Residence		Printed	Name of	Notary	<del></del>

RECORDED: 05/26/1998